PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3638932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MICHAEL ROSS CREAGHAN	09/29/2015
ROBERT BUTLER	10/05/2015
DEAN PHILIP LIMBERT	10/05/2015
CHRISTOPHER JAMES LANG	10/05/2015
STEWART BANKS	11/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIBED LIMITED
Street Address:	DENBY HALL WAY
City:	DENBY, DERBYSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	DE5 8JZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14710345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email:dowell@dowellpc.comCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL, PCAddress Line 1:103 ORONOCO STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH A. DOWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph A. Dowell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=19271SignedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=19271SignedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=19271SignedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=19271SignedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=19271SignedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=19271SignedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=19271SignedAssignment#page7.tif	
source=19271SignedAssignment#page8.tif	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, David Michael Ross CREAGHAN, Robert BUTLER and Dean Philip LIMBERT, Christopher James LANG and Stewart Banks, whose full post office addresses are, 82 Wycliffe Avenue, Hamilton, Ontario, L9A1E1, Canada, 7 Crees Yard, Kirkby-in-Ashfield, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG17 8LF, GB, 3 Orlando Court, Chellaston, Derby, Derbyshire DE73 5BJ, GB and 35 Bendigo Lane, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG2 4EH, GB and 50 Belvoir Close, Breaston, Near Derby DE72 3UP, respectively, have invented, IMPROVED FOAM PUMP, for which the United States patent application was filed:

Filing Date: May 12, 2015

Serial No. 14/710,345

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to PIBED LIMITED, ("Assignee"), having offices at, Denby Hall Way, Denby, Derbyshire DE5 8JZ, GB, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to PIBED LIMITED, all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world, to have and to hold for PIBED LIMITED 's own use and PIBED LIMITED 's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by David Michael Ross CREAGHAN, Robert BUTLER and Dean Philip LIMBERT, Christopher James LANG and Stewart Banks if this sale had not been made.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of PIBED LIMITED.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

Signed at (city/town)
This 29 day of SEPTEMBER., 2015. David Michael Ross CREAGHAN
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Mary Jake Boersona, whose full post office address is. 7 Jakes Lake, Brandford, ON, Canado, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Michael Ross CREAGHAN
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly
sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at (city/town) Brantford This 29 day of September 2015.
(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) DENBY
This STY day of OCTOBER 2015.
2390
Robert BUTLER
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
l, <u>ভানক কলকেতা</u> , whose full post office address
is, 2% nouse clase Streetmen, esperon on texast togis, one hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see Robert BUTLER who is personally
known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execut-
the same.
DECLARED at (city/town)
This 5 TH day of CETTORGE , 2015.
S Ticks.
(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) TERSY
This <u>5⁴³ day of October</u> 2015.
Dean Philip LIMBERT
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, SAPA JACKSON , whose full post office address
is TO NEW CLOSE, STRETTON, BURTON ON TREAT EXIZ O'IE), hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see Dean Philip LIMBERT who is
personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and
execute the same.
DECLARED at (city/town) 3xxxxxx
This 572 day of October , 2015.
STade

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) DEKSY
This <u>S™</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2015.
<u>Rog</u>
Christopher James LANG
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, <u>Selan স্বত্ৰের</u> , whose full post office address
is 28 NEWS CLOSE, STRETTON, ENERGY ON TREAT TELS O'M, hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see Christopher James LANG who is
personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and
execute the same.
DECLARED at (city/town) <u>*** これられる</u>
This 5th day of OCTORETE 2015.
(Signature of Witness)

S Jades

(Signature of Witness)

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.
Signed at (city/town) TSCASS
This North day of NOVOWERS., 2015.
man had
PIBED LIMITED
Name: N N H MATTGESON
Position: TAPECTOR
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, SARA JAUSON , whose full post office address
is QX 1960C CLOCK STRATTON, RUCTION ON TRANSPEREDY declare that I was
personally present and did see, 10 10 11 mg TreeSen1, who is
personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the abov
assignment on behalf of PIBED LIMITED.
DECLARED at (city/town) TXRSH
This 16 TH day of NOWGMENT., 2015.
(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 037187 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 12/02/2015